

# SPLIT TOP PEPPERONI FLAVORED CALZONE 201MC/211BC

Mozzarella Cheese, Pepperoni, Zesty Sauce in a Golden Crust



1.734.728.1600  
www.sffoodsinc.com

Number of Servings: 80

Serving Size: 1 Calzone (5.0 oz./142g)

Case - Net Weight: 25.00 lb, Gross Weight: 27.25 lb, Dimensions: L: 17.25" x W: 12.50" x H: 7.38," Cube: 0.92'

Pallet - TIH: 8/7 = 56 Cases

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
80 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Calzone</b> (5.0 oz./142g)
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>280</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 590mg	<b>26%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	<b>6%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 19g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 361mg	30%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 84mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



## Meal Contribution:

MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATIVE..... 2.25  
EQUIVALENT GRAINS..... 2.00

## Ingredients:

WATER, LOW FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE ([PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH\*, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE\*, \*INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, BEEF PEPPERONI (BEEF, SALT, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID), BEEF PEPPERONI (BEEF, SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL SPICE EXTRACTIVES, PAPRIKA, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM NITRITE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), TOMATO PASTE, WHEAT ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE ([PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], AND POWDERED CELLULOSE [ANTI-CAKING]), SEASONING (SUGAR, SEA SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, OREGANO LEAF, BASIL LEAF, ANISE, WHITE PEPPER, BLACK PEPPER, PARSLEY LEAF, RED PEPPER SEED, TURMERIC, CANOLA OIL), YEAST, METHYLCELLULOSE, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER, SALT, SPICE (OREGANO, BASIL, RED PEPPER AND DEHYDRATED PARSLEY), GARLIC POWDER.

## Allergens:

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

## Preparation & Handling Instructions:

FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY - KEEP FROZEN

For best results, allow to thaw prior to cooking. DO NOT REFREEZE.

Cook for 12-15 minutes in a 350°F convection oven. If individually wrapped, cook in ovenable film.

Cook before eating to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by a food thermometer.

## Shelf Life:

Five (5) months frozen.





Product Formulation Statement

Product Name SPLIT TOP PEPPERONI FLAVORED CALZONE
Manufacturer S&F FOODS, INC., ROMULUS, MI

Product Code 201MC/211BC
Case Net Wt./Count/Portion Size 25#/80/5.00 OZ.

I. Meat/Meat Alternative table with columns: Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG), Ounces per COOKED Portion of Creditable Ingredient, Multiply, FBG Yield/Servings Per Unit, Creditable Amount\*. Includes sub-section II. Alternative Protein Product (APP) and summary rows for Total Creditable M/MA Amount and Total Creditable APP Amount.

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). Includes a table for Grain Requirements and a certification statement.

David W. Spencer
Signature
David W. Spencer
Printed Name

President/CEO
Title
11/28/17
Date
734-728-1600
Phone Number